FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-27-1999



101232044

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAD 11-30-99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11 03 99			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMEN			
	1			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name REVOLT CLOTHING DESIGN, INC.				
Farmanila				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CANADA				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name FEDERAL JEANS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1385 BROADWAY				
Address (line 2)				
	NEW YORK 10018			
Address (line 3) NEW YORK	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
Torporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK				
1999 DHGUYEN 00000170 500675 1489444 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2481 (40.00 CH)				
T / /				
	the for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting to the Collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name			U		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)			V-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 756-2002					
Name	JOSHUA R. BRESSLER				
Address (line 1)	SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP				
Address (line 2)	900 THIRD AVENUE				
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	sument # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Enter the total number of properties invested.					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Demosit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500675					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
10cnity	R. BRESSLER	14/1	NOVEMBER 30, 1999		
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans, Inc. ("Federal Jeans"), a New York corporation, has acquired the REVOLT trademark (including U.S. Reg. No. 1,489,444) and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark") from REVOLT CLOTHING DESIGN, INC. ("RCD"), a Canada corporation, pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement and that certain Trademark Assignment, both dated as of August 3, 1999;

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans was obligated pursuant to paragraph 6 of (but subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of) the Settlement Agreement to pay RCD certain sums of money as payment for the Mark (the "Obligation");

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans granted, and RCD accepted, a security interest in the Mark to secure Federal Jeans' performance of the Obligation (the "Trademark Security Interest"):

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans has satisfied and fully performed the Obligation and now requests that RCD release and discharge fully the Trademark Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, RCD acknowledges that Federal Jeans has satisfied and fully performed the Obligation and is accordingly willing to release and discharge fully the Trademark Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RCD hereby releases and discharges fully the Trademark Security Interest, as well as all other right, title and interest (if any) conveyed to RCD pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest it may have in the Mark (if any) Federal Jeans. RCD further agrees to execute and deliver to Federal Jeans any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Federal Jeans (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to perfect, confirm and effect the release of RCD's security interest in the Mark and Federal Jeans' ownership of the Mark.

SRZNY\641624v1



11/02/08 TUE 19:15 PAX 12127562016

SCHULTE ROTH & NAMEL LLP

國005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Federal Jeans and RCD have caused this Release Of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers as of this _3_ day of November 1999.

REVOLT CLOTHING DESIGNING.

By:

Name: Title:

) \$5:

PROVINCE OF Que bec

On this 3 day of November 1999, before me personally appeared ALBERT ELKAIM, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Revolt Clothing Design Inc., described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to such authority.

Moverer Movedo Notary Public Genevière Marando attorney

By Name: Yoram Mousaieff Title:

3